Features
·	 Thick Film
·	 Chip Resistor Arrays
·	 RoHS Compliant
·	 Sulphur resistant version available
	 (Tested to ASTM-B809)
·	 Range extended to include 0201 size resistors
Features

© TT electronics plc
11.11
Ordering Information
BCN 4 D B I 102  J  7  S
Model Series         Construction Option:
        No code = Standard product
No. of Resistors:
BCN 2D = 2 Resistors         on BCN4DxxxJ7
BCN 4D = 4 Resistors
Packaging Option:
Circuit Configuration:         (See Table A)
D = Isolated         Tolerance: ±5%
       Resistance Code
Edge Option (B = Square Edge):       Termination Code:
BCN 2D: Scalloped Edge Only - No Code Used    I = Interior (Concave) Termination
BCN 4D: Scalloped Edge Only - No Code Used   (Only available in BCN 4 DBI)
S = Sulphur resistant - only
BCN 16  4  A  B  I 102  J  7  S
Model Series          Construction Option:
          No code = Standard product
Width:          S = Sulphur resistant - only
06 = 0.6mm
10 = 1.0mm
16 = 1.6mm        Packaging Option:
21 = 2.1mm        (See Table A)
31 = 3.1mm
          Tolerance:
No. of Resistors:
BCN 06 2 = 2 Resistors      G = ±2% (BCN 16 4, 31 8RB / 8SB Only)
BCN 10 / 06 4 / 16 4 = 4 Resistors      J = ±5% (Standard)
BCN 16 8R / 16 8S = 8 Resistors     (Use JP for Jumper Chip Array - BCN  16 4 / 31)
BCN 21 / 31 8R / 31 8S = 8 Resistors
        Resistance Code:
Circuit Configuration:       3 digits for E4,E12,E24 Series, all Tol.
A = Isolated (BCN 06 / 10 / 16 4A)       4 digits for E96 Series, 1% Tol.
R = Bussed (Reversed) (BCN 16 8R / 31 8R)
S = Bussed (Standard) (BCN 21 / 16 8S / 31 8S)        Termination Code:
       I = Interior (Concave) Termination
Edge Option (B = Square Edge):       No code used for exterior termination ( Standard)
Scalloped Edge - No Code Used (Standard)     All interior termination requires ‘B’ for square edge
Square Edge Only - Use Code ‘B’       (BCN 16 4ABI / 31 8RBI / 31 8SBI)
F = ±1% (BCN 4D / 16 4 / 31 8RB / 31 8SB)
See ‘Model Styles’ for Available Options
7” or 13”
7” or 13”
on BCN 104/164/168RB
BCN Series
BCN
General Note
TT electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to TT electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.
© TT electronics plc
11.11
Packaging (Table A)
7” Reel Diameter 13” Reel Diameter
Paper Embossed Paper Embossed
BCN 2D 5K 20K
BCN 4D 4K 16K
BCN 06 2 10K
BCN 06 4 10K
BCN 10 10K 40K
BCN 16 4 5K 20K
BCN 16 8 5K 20K
BCN 21 4K 16K
BCN 31 4K 16K
Note: Tape & Reel dimensions per EIA-481.
Sulphur Resistant Arrays